503323136 05/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3369754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATOSHI WATANABE	05/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14722474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343 Email: jmoses@ssmp.com Correspondent Name: PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, STE. 300 Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32178
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=32178_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035720 FRAME: 0895

503323136

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Satoshi WATANABE		(5)	
(1-8)	Insert					
Name(s)						
	ot an onwering		44444444444			
		. (7)	In consideration of the	sum of one dolla	r (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considera gree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, tran	ations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KA	BUSHIKI KAISI	HA CONTRACTOR	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		ı-shi, Aichí-ken, 467-8561 Japan	
o	O Posigees		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amer as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lett Patent, extensions, relsaues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	RELAY DEVICE, NON	-TRANSITORY	STORAGE MEDIUM STORING INSTRUCT	TIONS
	of Invention such as Title, Case	:	EXECUTABLE BY THE	E RELAY DEVIC	CE, AND SERVICE PERFORMING SYSTE	.M
	Number, or Foreig Application Number	13	(Attorney Docket No.	32178		
	,,		for which the undersigned	has (have) execut	ed an application for patent in the United States o	of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on May	19,2018	-	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	. ,	U.S. application Serial Nu filed			
applica any app Assigne claims reexam States full righ herewill	applications for the tions and patents as to the undersigne oblication or continuation in the undersigne or provisions of the Interview of the undersigne of the undersigne of the undersigne of the undersigne from said as to convey the entire the undersigned dentification which mation of this document	inventine Associated agreed ag	on, and any patent(s) Issuir ignees may deem necessar e(s) to execute all papers no vision thereof, or any patent detaining evidence and going e(s) to execute all papers a conat Convention for Profective(s) to perform all affirmatited States patent to the Assign authorize(s) and requestion(s) to the said Assignee, at herein assigned, and that aby grant(s) the firm of Sounecessary or desirable in or	ng thereon, and a y. eccessary in connection of release application of the comments are on of Industrial Professional Prof	d perform any act which may be necessary in operly or similar agreements, ay be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm ner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents entire interest, and hereby covenants that he high not executed, and will not execute, any agreemants are presser, PC the power to insert on this at the rules of the United States Patent and Trade	red concerning perate with the connection with h by relssue of its of the United has (they have) rents in conflict assignment any
	In witness whereo	f, exe	cuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name(s).	
Da	to may 1	9,	2 <i>0/5</i> Name	of inventor	Satoshi Watanalee	(SEAL)
Da	te		Name	of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	te		Name	of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	te		. Name	of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	te		Name	of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	te		Name	of inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 035720 FRAME: 0896